Inc #

2506100001
2506100002
2506100003
2506100004
2506100005
2506100006
2506100007
2506100008
2506100010
2506100011
2506100012
2506100013
2506100017
2506100018
2506100020
2506100021
2506100022
2506100023
2506100024
2506100025
2506100026
2506100027
2506100028
2506100029
2506100030
2506100031
2506100032
2506100033
2506100034
2506100035
2506100037
2506100038
2506100039
2506100040

Type

Extra Patrol

Domestic Violence
Domestic Violence
Information Only

Extra Patrol

911 Hang up

Collision Unknown Injury
Suspicious Circumstances
Tow Repo/Private
Welfare Check

Domestic Violence
Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Parking Violation
Disturbance Loitering
Hazard

Alarm

Tow Repo/Private
Missing Person Cleared
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Alarm

Grand Theft

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Verbal
Vandalism

Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Stolen Veh Recovery

Traffic Stop

Time

00:00:08
00:36:47
00:37:12
01:00:09
01:30:09
01:40:35
01:44:48
02:02:06
03:39:09
03:43:44
03:47:31
04:24:47
05:07:16
05:14:24
05:48:09
05:55:39
06:06:33
06:08:10
06:09:52
06:17:37
06:23:52
06:25:12
06:38:54
06:40:49
06:46:39
06:56:51
07:02:56
07:05:12
07:10:25
07:23:06
07:28:50
07:32:19
07:41:51
07:42:12

Daily Activity Log
Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Location Hundred Block

6500 VAN MAREN LN

7200 CATAMARAN DR

6900 GUMWOOD CR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7400 STOCK RANCH RD

6500 ANTELOPE RD
ANTELOPE RD EB | 80 WB ON/I 80 WB
7800 MADISON AV

8000 SUNRISE EAST WY

6900 STEM CT

8300 BRAMBLE TREE WY
7700 GINGERBLOSSOM DR
8600 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD
MACY PLAZA DR/SUNRISE EAST WY
7000 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/FAIR OAKS BL
5800 SUNRISE BL

7600 SAN SIMEON DR

8200 OLIVINE AV
GREENBACK LN/VERNER AV
7700 TWIN OAKS AV

5500 WILDWOOD WY

7300 AUBURN OAKS CT

TWIN OAKS AV/ROBIE WY
6900 GUMWOOD CR

7800 AUBURN BL
CROSSWOODS PKY/CROSSWOODS CR
6400 MARIPOSA AV

6400 AUBURN BL

6800 STONECROP CT

7000 HOLLAND AV

6400 DENTON WY

7200 E SOUTHGATE DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL

Place

CHRIST THE KING RETREAT

CHPD

STONES CASINO

STARBUCKS #6614
LEGACY PARK

SAFEWAY

COSTCO #771

TARGET

PARADISE OAKS

SIERRA GLEN APARTMENTS

RUSCH PARK

ARCADE CREEK OFFICE PARK

Citrus Heights Police Department
6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Disposition Case #

Cancelled

Arrest - Battery CH25-04286
Report Taken - Narcotics CH25-04285
Advised

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Checks Ok

Arrest - Domestic Violence CH25-04287
Assisted

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Alarm

Assisted

Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH25-04278
Citation

Assisted

Alarm

Report Taken - Grand Theft CH25-04288
Citation

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Gone On Arrival

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Recovered Vehicle CH25-04186

Citation



Inc#

2506100043
2506100044
2506100046
2506100049
2506100055
2506100056
2506100057
2506100059
2506100060
2506100062
2506100063
2506100064
2506100065
2506100066
2506100067
2506100068
2506100070
2506100072
2506100073
2506100074
2506100075
2506100077
2506100078
2506100079
2506100080
2506100081
2506100083
2506100085
2506100086
2506100087
2506100088
2506100089
2506100090
2506100092
2506100094
2506100095
2506100096
2506100097
2506100098

Type

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Abandoned Vehicle
Information Only
Reckless Driving
Homeless Camp
Business Check
Harassing Phone Calls
Code Enforcement Blight
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Business Check

Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement Blight
Disturbance Loitering
Code Enforcement Blight
Business Check

Code Enforcement Blight
CE Duplicate Call
Business Check

Code Enforcement Blight
CE Duplicate Call

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

CE Duplicate Call

Flag Down

CE Duplicate Call
Business Check

CE Duplicate Call
Business Check

Petty Theft

Business Check
Domestic Violence
Suspicious Vehicle
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Elder Abuse

Homeless Camp
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone

Disturbance Loitering

Time

07:59:44
08:02:14
08:26:26
08:34:10
08:51:19
08:53:21
09:02:34
09:12:54
09:16:15
09:18:10
09:19:22
09:24:19
09:27:43
09:32:38
09:35:01
09:37:31
09:38:19
09:39:50
09:45:51
09:52:29
09:57:36
10:01:21
10:03:31
10:06:35
10:15:08
10:15:53
10:23:31
10:28:12
10:29:13
10:30:23
10:33:23
10:33:23
10:36:37
10:43:34
10:45:14
10:49:23
11:01:15
11:02:21
11:04:27

Location Hundred Block Place

6800 CROSSWOODS CR
7200 MIDNIGHT WY

7800 UPLANDS WY
ANTELOPE RD/180

BURICH AV/GREENBACK LN
6300 AUBURN BL

8300 PATTON AV

5500 ASPENWOOD CT
6900 WHYTE AV

6000 GREENBACK LN

7400 WILLOWCREEK DR
7400 WILLOWCREEK DR
7800 AUBURN BL RUSCH PARK
7400 KALAMAZOO DR
5900 GREENBACK LN
7400 WILLOWCREEK DR
7300 STOCK RANCH RD

BEHAVIOR FRONTIER

GROCERY OUTLET

WELL SPACE HEALTH

6100 GREENBACK LN CHEVRON X AUB

7400 WILLOWCREEK DR

7600 PARK DR

6400 TUPELO DR ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER
7800 LICHEN DR RALEYS

7100 LINDA VISTA DR

7800 LICHEN DR DOLLAR TREE

7900 LARWIN DR

7800 LICHEN DR RALEYS

8000 SUNRISE EAST WY

5600 BIRDCAGE ST CANNON INVESTMENT
7800 LICHEN DR RALEYS

5500 BIRDCAGE ST

7900 DAFFODIL WY

5500 SUNRISE BL

14200 RIVER RD

FAIR OAKS BL/SAINT PHILOMENA WY

7800 MEADOWRIVER WY

6900 SUNRISE BL CHASE BANK X LOCHER
6200 GLENHURST WY

5900 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN CHUZE FITNESS

7000 AUBURN BL COSTCO #771

Disposition

Cancelled

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Citation

Citation

Assisted

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Informational
Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Report Taken - Informational
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

ACO Pending

Advised

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Checks Ok

Arrest - Domestic Violence
Assisted

Refer Other Agency

Citation

Attempted to Contact
Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival

Case #

CH25-04290

CH25-04297

CH25-04291

CH25-04292

CH25-04293

CH25-04294

CH25-04295

CH25-04296



Inc#

2506100099
2506100100
2506100102
2506100103
2506100106
2506100107
2506100108
2506100109
2506100110
2506100111
2506100112
2506100113
2506100114
2506100115
2506100116
2506100117
2506100118
2506100119
2506100120
2506100122
2506100124
2506100125
2506100126
2506100127
2506100128
2506100129
2506100130
2506100131
2506100132
2506100133
2506100135
2506100136
2506100137
2506100140
2506100141
2506100143
2506100144
2506100145
2506100146

Type

Business Check
Identity Theft
Disturbance Verbal
Missing Person Cleared
Patrol Check

Tow Repo/Private

Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop
Abandoned Vehicle
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Business Check

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Homeless Camp
Disturbance Verbal
Business Check
Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Information Only
Business Check

Alarm

Civil Advice or Standby
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Loitering
Fraud/Forgery

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Tow Repo/Private

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Petty Theft

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Business Check
Citation Sign off
Homeless Camp
Citation Sign off
Collision Non Injury

Code Enforcement Blight

Time

11:09:36
11:11:26
11:24:59
11:31:07
11:39:23
11:40:55
11:42:43
11:45:51
11:51:46
11:53:12
11:54:50
11:59:14
12:00:20
12:07:57
12:11:11
12:12:52
12:14:11
12:15:57
12:17:23
12:20:41
12:31:26
12:41:50
12:54:16
12:56:26
13:02:15
13:08:14
13:10:17
13:21:28
13:23:27
13:31:16
13:39:38
13:41:48
13:43:33
14:00:23
14:02:09
14:18:28
14:21:33
14:23:50
14:23:56

Location Hundred Block

7600 SUNRISE BL

7300 BAYOAK WY

7500 SUNRISE BL

7400 FARMGATE WY
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
7700 GREENBACK LN

7600 NORTH COLONY WY
ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
6400 CHELTENHAM WY
6000 CENTURION CR

7900 ANTELOPE RD

7400 AUBURN BL

7600 GREENBACK LN
ANTELOPE RD/LAUPPE LN
7600 SUNRISE BL

7800 AUBURN BL

8300 PEREGRINE WY

ALTA SUNRISE DR/SUNRISE BL
6100 LEDGEWOOD WY
6300 SUNRISE BL

6700 AUBURN BL

8000 OLD AUBURN RD

5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR
8200 VILLA OAK DR

7800 LICHEN DR

7700 GREENBACK LN

6300 TRENTON WY

7700 GREENBACK LN

6300 AUBURN BL

6100 GREENBACK LN

6700 VAN MAREN LN

7000 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7000 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7100 GREENBACK LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5100 SIERRA COLLEGE BL
7700 EASTGATE AV

Place

HUMAN BEAN

AUBURN OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

LEATHERBYS FAMILY CREAMERY
SYLVAN CEMETERY
MEADOWS APARTMENTS

MCDONALDS X OA
RUSCH PARK

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY
MCDONALD FIELD

SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS
WOODSIDEK 8

DUTCH BROTHERS
RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

A AND A STEPPING STONE MFG INC
CHEVRON X AUB

JAVA CHERRY

WALMART

SYLVAN CORNERS

HAYA SUSHI

CHPD

SAMS CLUB

CHPD

Disposition

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Report Taken - Fraud
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Checks Ok
Cancelled
Cancelled

Citation

Assisted

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Citation

Advised

Advised

Unable to Locate
Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Citation

Alarm

Advised

Checks Ok

Warning (written)
Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Cancelled
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Refer Other Agency
Advised

Case #

CH25-04298
CH25-04299

CH25-04038



Inc#

2506100147
2506100148
2506100149
2506100151
2506100152
2506100153
2506100156
2506100158
2506100159
2506100160
2506100161
2506100162
2506100163
2506100165
2506100166
2506100168
2506100169
2506100170
2506100172
2506100174
2506100175
2506100176
2506100177
2506100178
2506100179
2506100180
2506100181
2506100182
2506100183
2506100184
2506100186
2506100188
2506100190
2506100191
2506100193
2506100194
2506100195
2506100197
2506100198

Type

Suspicious Vehicle
Information Only
Identity Theft

Code Enforcement Health Safety
Citation Sign off
Domestic Violence

Civil Advice or Standby
911 Hang up

Burglary Vehicle
Missing Person Cleared
Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Hazard

Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
911 Hang up

Subject Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Civil Advice or Standby
Missing Person

Traffic Stop

Missing Person Cleared
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Reckless Driving

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only
Welfare Check

Missing Person

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Domestic Violence
Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Parking Violation
Business Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Time

14:27:37
14:31:15
14:35:00
14:37:03
14:47:12
14:55:04
15:12:58
15:17:10
15:17:23
15:26:18
15:34:29
15:34:30
15:36:02
15:46:05
16:00:37
16:06:30
16:06:54
16:08:46
16:11:36
16:16:40
16:20:43
16:33:45
16:34:20
16:39:25
16:51:31
16:52:24
16:52:25
16:52:30
16:55:37
17:01:18
17:15:54
17:54:54
18:12:32
18:13:54
18:20:11
18:24:35
18:28:18
18:36:53
18:39:06

Location Hundred Block

7800 SAYBROOK DR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5600 CHIPPING WY

6500 COWBOY WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
8400 VILLAVIEW DR

6300 SAN BENITO WY

7100 GREENBACK LN

6000 SIERRAVALE WY

5900 AUBURN BL

6600 CAMPFIRE WY

6600 CAMPFIRE WY

6600 CAMPFIRE WY

7900 KINGSWOOD DR
DEWEY DR/LINDA SUE WY
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6900 TAROCCO WY

6600 VAN MAREN LN

6000 SUNRISE MALL

12400 FAIR OAKS BL

8100 PHOEBE WY

5400 MARIPOSA AV
ANTELOPE RD/LAUPPE LN
5400 MARIPOSA AV

12800 FAIR OAKS BL
WACHTEL WY/OLD AUBURN RD
7300 COTILLION WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
8400 LOST CAVERN CT

5400 MARIPOSA AV

5800 TREMWELL CT

6900 BIRCHWOOD CR
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
7500 WATSON WY

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
MACY PLAZA DR/ARCADIA DR
6100 SUNRISE BL

7800 GREENBACK LN

SAN SIMEON DR/FELICITER WY

Place

CHPD

CHPD

DIGNITY HEALTH

IMPERIAL MANOR MOBILE HOME PARK

CREEKSIDE COLONY APARTMENTS

CHPD

SUNRISE MALL

URGENT CARE NOW

PARADISE OAKS

PARADISE OAKS

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

CHPD

PARADISE OAKS
CELL TOWER

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS #540

Disposition

Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

RH Pending

Assisted

Report Taken - Battery

Advised

Checks Ok

Attempted to Contact

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Cancelled

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Grand Theft

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
Cancelled

Arrest - Battery

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

CPTED

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-04303

CH25-04161

CH25-04304

CH25-04102

CH25-03330

CH25-04305

CH25-04306



Inc#

2506100199
2506100200
2506100202
2506100203
2506100204
2506100205
2506100206
2506100207
2506100208
2506100209
2506100210
2506100212
2506100213
2506100214
2506100215
2506100216
2506100217
2506100218
2506100219
2506100220
2506100222
2506100223
2506100224
2506100226
2506100227
2506100229
2506100230
2506100231
2506100233
2506100234
2506100235
2506100236
2506100237
2506100238
2506100240
2506100241
2506100243
2506100246
2506100247

Type

Parking Violation

Lost or Found Property
Patrol Check

Information Only
Business Check

Missing Person Cleared
Missing Person Cleared
Patrol Check

Driving Under the Influence
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Reckless Driving
Disturbance Verbal
Reckless Driving

Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal

Hit and Run With Injury
Alarm

Collision Non Injury
Disturbance Loitering
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Family Verbal
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Collision Injury
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

Alarm

Patrol Check

Business Check

Extra Patrol

Extra Patrol

Time

18:40:57
18:48:53
18:55:04
18:59:57
19:02:05
19:04:34
19:05:08
19:05:32
19:06:54
19:09:10
19:14:46
19:15:19
19:20:44
19:29:14
19:30:24
19:33:23
19:40:25
19:40:39
19:53:38
19:53:48
19:54:56
20:12:39
20:12:43
20:23:01
20:37:51
20:48:14
20:50:34
20:52:13
21:01:40
21:12:03
21:31:02
21:42:29
21:47:55
22:03:09
22:11:27
22:19:23
22:37:38
23:01:59
23:02:59

Location Hundred Block

BURICH AV/SAN PABLO DR
6300 BONHAM CR

CHULA VISTA DR/MARIPOSA AV
7300 BLACK OAKS WY

6800 GREENBACK LN

5400 MARIPOSA AV

5400 MARIPOSA AV

SAN SIMEON/ BURICH

6700 AUBURN BL

6700 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

5800 SUNRISE BL

6700 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR
5900 SAN JUAN AV

8200 OAK AV

7700 GREENBACK LN

7600 DALY AV

SUNRISE BL/SUNGARDEN DR
7700 GINGERBLOSSOM DR
6800 GREENBACK LN

7600 GREENBACK LN

7100 BROOKCREST WY

8100 BUTTERNUT DR

6300 BIRDCAGE ST

7900 GREENBACK LN

7000 LA COSTA LN

5900 TWIN CREEKS CT

5400 SUNRISE BL

GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
7700 GREENBACK LN

7500 SUNRISE BL

7900 GREENBACK LN

6200 AUBURN BL

7900 GREENBACK LN

SAN PABLO DR/SAN SIMEON DR
7900 GREENBACK LN
FELICITER WY/SAN SIMEON DR
FELICITER WY/SAN SIMEON DR

Place

ARCADE CREEK PARK (PRESERVE)

CITY MARKET
PARADISE OAKS
PARADISE OAKS

7-11 X VM

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY

WALMART

TARGET

CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK

ADVENT LUTHERAN CHURCH

CBAR C PARK

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS
SIERRA MEADOWS MOBILE ESTATES

SHOES CRAZE

WESTWOOD PARK
GREENBACK TERRACE APARTMENTS
CELL TOWER

SEES CANDY

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

VALERO X OLD AUBURN
FIVE BELOW

CITRUS HEIGHTS SMOG AND CAR WASH

PANERA BREAD
SAN PABLO DR BRIDGE
SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET

Disposition
Advised
Assisted
CPTED
Assisted
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Report Taken
Checks Ok

Unable to Locate
Checks Ok

Unable to Locate
Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival
Report Taken - Informational
Unable to Locate
Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Arrest - Hit and Run
Alarm

Advised

Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Assisted

Refer Other Agency
Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Cancelled

Report Taken - Vandalism
Gone On Arrival
Advised

Checks Ok

Alarm

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok
Duplicate Call

Case #

CH25-04304

CH25-04308

CH25-04309

CH25-04311

CH25-04312



Inc#

2506100248
2506100249
2506100250
2506100251
2506100252
2506100253
2506100254

Type

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Bike Stop
Disturbance Noise
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering

Time

23:08:39
23:21:02
23:26:36
23:29:35
23:40:44
23:42:33
23:50:31

Location Hundred Block

SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
GREENBACK LN/PARKOAKS DR
VAN MAREN LN/AUBURN BL
7600 SYLVAN VALLEY WY
6100 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/PARKOAKS DR
6100 BIRDCAGE ST

Place

CROSSWOODS PARK

7-11 X GB

Disposition
Advised

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok
Citation

Arrest - Narcotics

Advised

Case #

CH25-04313



